

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 10276-10277/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in GA No. 2586/2018 with AP No. 89/2015 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

M/S DILIP KUMAR SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarajit Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR