

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10276-10277/2019

M/S DILIP KUMAR SAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarajit Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no need to file counter affidavit in view of judgment in SLP(C) No.7383/2019 of [Pam Developments Private Ltd. Vs. The State of West Bengal]. However, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that two weeks' time may be granted to file counter affidavit, if any. Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

In view of the above submission made by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and with the consent of Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar